
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 25-11-2024 12:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�
तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 25-11-2024 12:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 120 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Ministry Of Coal

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Coal India Limited

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Western Coalfields Limited

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम Wcl Nagpur Maharashtra

Total Quantity/कुलकुल  मा ामा ा 6

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर� Joy Stick Assy, Part No. 118co02108 , Tube, Part No.
125ph02204

GeMARPTS  म'म'  खोजीखोजी  गईगई  +,-ंग+,-ंग  / Searched
Strings used in GeMARPTS

Tube, Part No. 125ph02204

GeMARPTS  म'म'  खोजाखोजा  गयागया  प.रणामप.रणाम  / Searched
Result generated in GeMARPTS

Steel Tubes, Tubulars and Other Wrought Steel Fittings (V2)
as per IS 1239 Part 1, Steel Tubes, Tubulars and Other Steel
Fittings as per IS 1239 (Part 2 - Steel Pipe Fittings), Blood
Sample Collection Tubes, Shade Nets for Agriculture and
Horticulture as per IS 16008 (Part 1) (Made from Tape
Yarns), Pressure Sensitive Adhesive Plasticized PVC Tapes
with Nonthermosetting Adhesive as per IS 7809 (Part 3 /
Section 1), Industrial Safety Gloves - Leather and Cotton,
Shade Nets for Agriculture and Horticulture as per IS 16008
(Part 2) (Shade Nets Made from Mono Filament Yarns),
Swing Check Type Reflux Valves for Water Works Purposes
(Single Door Pattern) (V2) as per IS 5312 (Part1), Medical
Oxygen Gas Cylinders - Steel (Normalized), Cream Laid and
Cream Wove Paper (V2) as per IS 1848 (Part 1)

अिधसूचनाअिधसूचना  केके  िलएिलए  चयिनतचयिनत  4ासंिगक4ासंिगक  5+ेणयाँ5+ेणयाँ / Relevant
Categories selected for notification

Wilfit Spares

MSE Exemption for Years Of
Experience/अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष8वष8  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट//  and
Turnover//टन%ओवरटन%ओवर  केके  िलएिलए  एमएसईएमएसई  कोको  छूटछूट  4ा;4ा;  हैहै

Yes

 

Bid Number/बोली <मांक (�बड सं=या):
GEM/2024/B/5570456

Dated/>दनांक : 08-11-2024

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द,तावेज़द,तावेज़

1 / 12



Startup Exemption for Years Of
Experience/अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष8वष8  सेसे  ,टाट%अप,टाट%अप  छूटछूट//  and
Turnover/ / टन%ओवरटन%ओवर  केके  िलएिलए  ,टाट%अप,टाट%अप  कोको  छूटछूट  4ा;4ा;  हैहै

Yes

Document required from seller/�व<ेता�व<ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द,तावेज़द,तावेज़

Certificate (Requested in ATC),OEM Authorization
Certificate,Additional Doc 1 (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Do you want to show documents uploaded
by bidders to all bidders participated in
bid?/

No

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  .रवस%.रवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स><यस><य  >कया>कया No

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  4कार4कार Two Packet Bid

Primary product category Joy Stick Assy, Part No. 118co02108
Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मूGयांकनमूGयांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  ,पIीकरण,पIीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

7 Days

Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Estimated Bid Value/अनुमािनतअनुमािनत  �बड�बड  मूGयमूGय 325252

Evaluation Method/मूGयांकनमूGयांकन  पJितपJित Item wise evaluation/

Arbitration Clause No
Mediation Clause No

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवLयकता No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाइजर� बNक ICICI

ePBG Percentage(%)/ईपीबीजी 4ितशत (%) 5.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months)/ईपीबीजी क�
अपे+Pत अविध (मह�ने). 6

(a). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable./ईएमड� और संपादन
जमानत रािश, जहां यह लागू होती है, लाभाथS के पP म' होनी चा>हए। 

2 / 12



Beneficiary/लाभाथSलाभाथS  : 
Asst Manager (MM)
SO (MM), AGM OFFICE, WANI NORTH AREA, WCL, BHALAR-445304
(Mandar Ramesh Patil)

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआईएमआईआई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता No

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता Yes

1. If the bidder is a Micro or Small Enterprise as per latest definitions under MSME rules, the bidder shall be
exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and "Experience Criteria" subject to meeting of
quality and technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the offered products, it would be exempted from the
"OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of quality and technical specifications. In case any
bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his eligibility
for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer.
2. If the bidder is a Startup, the bidder shall be exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and
"Experience Criteria" subject to their meeting of quality and technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the
offered products, it would be exempted from the "OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of
quality and technical specifications. In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria,
the supporting documents to prove his eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer. 
3. Purchase preference will be given to MSEs having valid Udyam Registration and whose credentials are
validated online through Udyam Registration portal as defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small
Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and
its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail themselves of the
Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer / OEM of the offered product on GeM. Traders are
excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises and hence resellers
offering products manufactured by some other OEM are not eligible for any purchase preference. In respect of bid
for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in
this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or service and Buyer will decide
eligibility for purchase preference based on documentary evidence submitted, while evaluating the bid. If L-1 is
not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has / have quoted price within L-1+ 15% (Selected by Buyer) of margin of
purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such MSE Seller shall be given opportunity to match
L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25% (selected by Buyer) percentage of total quantity. The buyers are
advised to refer the OM No. F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023 OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for
compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012
and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. Benefits of MSE will be allowed only if seller is
validated on-line in GeM profile as well as validated and approved by Buyer after evaluation of documents
submitted. 
4. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

Evaluation Method ( Item Wise Evaluation Method )

Contract will be awarded schedulewise and the determination of L1 will be done separately for each schedule.
The details of item-consignee combination covered under each schedule are as under:

3 / 12

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/


Evaluation Schedules Estimated Value Item/Category Quantity

Schedule 1 282684 Joy Stick Assy, Part No. 118co02108 2

Schedule 2 42568 Tube, Part No. 125ph02204 4

Joy Stick Assy, Part No. 118co02108 ( 2 pieces )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Iयाँ�विश�Iयाँ  

Buyer Specification
Document/<ेता �विश�I द,तावेज़ Download

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//.रपो>टUग.रपो>टUग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./<.<.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//.रपो>टUग.रपो>टUग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/>डलीवर�>डलीवर� केके
>दन>दन

1 Asaari Mahender
445304,Regional Stores, WCL
Wani North Area , PO UKNI,
Tahsil WANI Dist Yavatmal
(MS)Pin 445 304

2 45

Tube, Part No. 125ph02204 ( 4 pieces )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Iयाँ�विश�Iयाँ  

Buyer Specification
Document/<ेता �विश�I द,तावेज़ Download

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//.रपो>टUग.रपो>टUग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./<.<.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//.रपो>टUग.रपो>टUग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/>डलीवर�>डलीवर� केके
>दन>दन

4 / 12

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/265784/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2024/11/4/technical_2024-11-04-11-31-15_c60d9ce873875ae033f374fefb14531a.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/265784/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2024/11/4/technical_2024-11-04-11-32-40_de2d8c16e6954f8bd0bf33c40deaf3f3.pdf


1 Asaari Mahender
445304,Regional Stores, WCL
Wani North Area , PO UKNI,
Tahsil WANI Dist Yavatmal
(MS)Pin 445 304

4 45

S.No./<.<.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//.रपो>टUग.रपो>टUग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/>डलीवर�>डलीवर� केके
>दन>दन

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/<ेता<ेता  WाराWारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शतYशतY

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2. Generic

Manufacturer Authorization:Wherever Authorised Distributors/service providers are submitting the
bid, Authorisation Form /Certificate with OEM/Original Service Provider details such as name, designation,
address, e-mail Id and Phone No. required to be furnished along with the bid

3. Generic

Supplier shall ensure that the Invoice is raised in the name of Consignee with GSTIN of Consignee only.

4. Scope of Supply

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Only supply of Goods

5. Purchase Preference (Centre)

Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated
23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent
Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference,
the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered product in case of bid for supply of goods. Traders are
excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises. In respect of bid
for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary
evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or service. If
L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15% of margin of purchase
preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be given opportunity to match L-1
price and contract will be awarded for percentage of 25% of total value.

6. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

Eligibility criteria for Bidders: Only M/s BEML or their authorised dealer are eligible to partici pate in this bi
d.

Bidder to submit the following commercial documents along with their offer / bid documents in addition to 
documents sought in technical specification:

(i) Technical Support & Services Certificate as per Annexure “K”

5 / 12



(ii)Documents in support of Eligibility (documents as applicable for Manufacturer / Indian Agent including A
nnexure “B” and Annexure “C”, as the case may be).

(iii)Non Banning Certificate/Declaration as per Annexure “D”

(iv)Price Fall Clause as per Annexure-“F”

(v)Lowest price Certificate as per Annexure “G”

(vi)Guarantee /Warranty Certificate as per Annexure “H”

(vii)No Deviation Certificate as per Annexure “I”

(viii)Fitment Certificate as per Annexure “J”

 

 

ANNEXURE – “B”

FORMAT FOR AUTHORIZATION TO BE SUBMITTED BY THE INDIAN AGENTS : ( to be typed on the 
Principals letter head and should be pre dated( prior to tender opening date and properly signed )

To

General Manager (MM)

Western Coalfields Ltd

 

Dear Sir.

We,  M/s. (..… name of the Principal  firm.…….) represented by the undersigned, Mr/Ms………………… Dire
ctor/ Partner /Legal Attorney / Proprietor /Employee / Accredited Representative   hereby authorize M/s. _
__ ___________ ___ ( Name of the Bidder firm)  to participate in the tender and submit the offer  and enter i
nto contract / Supply order, on our behalf against this tender. This authorization is valid till the successfu
l execution and completion of  contract period  against this tender. We further confirm that:

 

 1. As a matter of our corporate policy, we do not quote directly to any organization in India (except in sit
uations like supplies to OEM / OES / OPM, supplies of spares and consumables bundled with supply of equ
ipment, supplies to customers not   covered    by   dealer   network   due    to   geographical/  logistics  co
nstraints). If, subsequently, at any stage, it is found that we have quoted directly to any organization in I
ndia (except in situations like supplies to OEM / OES / OPM, supplies of spares and consumables bundled 
with supply of equipment, supplies to customers not   covered    by   dealer   network   due    to   geograp
hical/  logistics  constraints), we shall be liable for penal action as per provisions of the NIT and the CIL Pu
rchase Manual 2020. Further, if at any stage, it is found that agency commission has been paid by us wit
hout declaring the agent, the commission may be recovered with interest.

2.  We will accept the responsibility for the satisfactory execution of orders placed on the authorized age
nt  including warranty/ guarantee obligations.

3.  Wherever necessary, we will provide requisite inspection and testing facilities at our works in respect 
of orders placed on authorized agent.

 

4.  The price quoted by our authorized agent will not exceed the price  which we would have quoted.

 

In the event of placement of order on our authorized dealer , the  goods supplied / goods offered for insp
ection would be accompanied by a certificate stating that the goods  have been manufactured by us.

6 / 12



 

We further confirm  that  No agent  / Middle man / Liasoning agent or any entity in any name other than 
our authorized Indian Agent is involved in the process of procurement of goods and services against this 
tender. If subsequently at any stage, it is found that false certificate is given, we shall be liable for penal 
action.

 

We have never been banned or de-listed or debarred or ‘Put on Holiday’ by any Government or quasi-Go
vernment agencies or PSUs.

 OR

 We were banned/de-listed/debarred/‘Put on Holiday’ by the organization named “--------------- -------------------
-----” for a period of ------------------- year/s, effective from ------------------- to ---------------for ------------- (the reason
s to be mentioned).

 

Signature of Authorized signatory of Principal 

Date &Seal of the firm

ANNEXURE – “C”

 

UNDERTAKING TO BE SUBMITTED BY THE INDIAN AGENTS

                                                        (To be typed on the Indian agent letter head)

 

To

Staff Officer (MM)

Western Coalfields Ltd, Wani North Area

 

Dear Sir.

 

Against the Tender no: _______________________, we have quoted as the authorized dealer / indian agent of 
M/s. ______________________________ who is the manufacturer of the offered products. We confirm that we wil
l be responsible for all the contractual obligations including the quality aspects, replacement of parts / ite
ms, warranty / guarantee obligations and  also provide the after sales and services.

We have submitted the following documents.

Tender specific authorization from the Principal including the specific confirmations as required as per the t
erms of the NIT.

Self attested copies of the Manufacturing credentials of the Principal to establish the principal is the manuf
acturer of the offered items alongwith the certificate for Local content issued by the Local Supplier

The self attested copy of the documents to prove that our business entity is existence for 3years on the da
te of tender opening.

 

Signature of Authorized Dealer / Indian Agent

7 / 12



Date:

Seal of the firm

 

BANNED OR DELISTED OR DEBARRED OR PUT ON HOLIDAY SUPPLIERS DECLARATION – Annexu
re –“D”

This is to certify that we have not been banned or de-listed or debarred or ‘Put on Holiday’ b
y any Government or quasi-Government agencies or PSUs.

                                                                                                         

Signature of Bidder

Date:

                            

Seal of the firm

 

                                                    OR

 

If  bidder has been banned / Delisted /Debarred/  Put on Holiday, by any Government or quasi- Governme
nt agencies or PSU, then bidder has to indicate the details below:

Name of the Organisation   which has banned the bidder:

Ban Period :

Reasons for BANNING OR DELISTING OR DEBARRING OR  PUT ON HOLIDAY:

                                                                                          

 

Signature of Bidder

Date

 Seal of the firm

 

Note: In case the bidder is an authorized dealer/distributor, BOTH manufacturer as well as authorized dea
ler/distributor has to submit the "Banned or Delisted or Debarred or  Put on Holiday" declaration  as per f
ormat above.

PRICE FALL CLAUSE

Annexure- “F”

If the contract holder reduces its price or sells or even offers to sell the contracted goods or services follo
wing conditions of sale similar to those of the contract, at a price lower than the contract price, to  any pe
rson or organization during the currency of the contract, the contract price will be automatically reduced 
with effect from that date for all the subsequent supplies under the contract and the contract be amende
d accordingly.

The provisions of price fall clause will however not apply to the following:

8 / 12



i) Export/Deemed Export by the supplier.

ii) Sale of goods or services as original equipment prices lower than the price charged for normal replace
ment.

iii) Sale of goods such as drugs, which have expiry date.

iv) Sale of goods or services at lower price on or after the date of completion of sale/placement of order o
f goods or services by the authority concerned, under the existing or previous Rate Contracts as also und
er any previous contracts entered into with the Central or State Government Departments including new 
undertakings (excluding joint sector companies and or private parties) and bodies.

Note:

a. The currency of contract will mean the period till completion of supply.

b. The bidder will be asked to submit a copy of the last (latest) purchase order for the tendered / similar it
em(s) received by them from any Organization/ Ministry/ Department of the Govt. of India or Coal India Lt
d. and/or its Subsidiaries or other PSU or any other private organization, along with the offer as applicable
.

c. It shall be responsibility of the supplier to inform the purchaser of offer to supply / supply of the ordere
d /similar item(s) at a lower rate to any Organization / Ministry / Department of the Govt. of India or Coal I
ndia Ltd. and/or its Subsidiaries or other PSU or any other private organization during the currency of the 
contract.

d. The supplier shall submit a certificate along with the bill(s) that it has not offered to supply / supplied t
he ordered/ similar item(s) at a lower rate to any organization / Ministry / Department of the Govt. of Indi
a or Coal India Ltd' and/or its Subsidiaries or other PSU or any other private organization.

e. The provisions of fall clause will however not apply for purchase value up to Rs. 2.00 lakh.

 

 Signature of Bidder

Date:

Seal of the firm

 

 

Annexure-“G”

LOWEST PRICE CERTIFICATE

 

This is to certify that  the prices quoted/charged by us for the offered/supplied items are the 
lowest prices as applicable to any other Organization / Ministry / Department of the Govt, of I
ndia or Coal India Ltd. and /or its Subsidiaries or other PSU or any other private organization.
 

 

 Signature of Bidder

Date:

Seal of the firm

 

 

 

9 / 12



Annexure H

Guarantee /Warranty Certificate

 

The guarantee / warranty of items shall be 12 months from the date of fitment in the machine or 18 mont
hs from the date of receipt and acceptance of the material at consignee’s end, whichever is earlier. The s
upplier shall be responsible for any defect that may, under the condition provided f or by the contract an
d under proper use, arise due to faulty materials, design or workmanship (exc luding normal wear and te
ar) and shall remedy such defect at his own cost. If it becomes so neces sary for the supplier to replace o
r to renew any defective part, such replacement or renewal shall b e made by the supplier 100% free of c
ost without any extra cost to Western Coalfields Limited. Th e new goods should be supplied on FOR dest
ination basis free of cost. Warranty replacement shoul d be completed within a reasonable period, maxi
mum within one month from the date of claim for indigenous goods and within three months from the dat
e of claim of imported goods free of cost u p to ultimate consignee’s end. All cases of warranty replacem
ent to be decided on the basis of join t inspection Signature of Bidder Date: Seal of the firm No Deviation 
Certificate (Annexure-I) We declare that there would not be any deviation from the terms and conditions i
n the offer sub mitted by us against the present Bid.

 

Signature of Bidder

 

Date:

 

Seal of the firm

 

 

Annexure- “I”

No Deviation Certificate

 

We declare that there would not be any deviation from the terms and conditions in the offer sub mitted b
y us against the present Bid.

 

Signature of Bidder

 

Date

 

Seal of the firm

 

 

 

Annexure-“J”

Fitment Certificate

 

We certify that offered products are exact replacement of / fully interchangeable to the original parts  and

10 / 12



will fit & function on the equipment for which these are intended for on “one-to-one” basis without any m
odification and conform to performance parameters as per OEM specifications.

 
 
 

 
Date  

Signature of Tenderer

 
 

Seal of the Firm

 

 

 

 

Annexure –“K”

 

Technical Support & Services Certificate

 

We agree for rendering prompt technical support and services to ensure fitment, proper usage, maintena
nce and satisfactory performance of supplied spares. We shall arrange quarterly visit of our  service pers
onnel for smooth functioning of the supplied items.

 
 
 
Date  

 

Signature of Tenderer

 

Seal of the Firm

 

 

.

11 / 12



Disclaimer/अ,वीकरणअ,वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामाZय शत8 के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामाZय शत8 के खंड 26 के संदभ% म' भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर 4ितबंध के संबंध म' भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा म' �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला सPम 4ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड म' भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा >कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को त_काल समा; करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/धZयवादधZयवाद---

12 / 12

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20241108

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता

	Joy Stick Assy, Part No. 118co02108 ( 2 pieces )
	Tube, Part No. 125ph02204 ( 4 pieces )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


